



\$~24

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 865/2023 & I.A. 26049/2023**

RASHMI BAHRI

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Sachin Mittal and Ms. Bhawna
Nanda and Mr. Satyam Arora, Advs.
(M. 7082244525)

versus

SUNIL SACHDEVA & ORS.

..... Defendants

Through: Mr. Manish Vashisht, Sr. Adv., Mr.
Vanshay Kaul, Mr. Attin Shankar
Rastogi, Mr. Rajesh Ranjan, Mr.
Adil Vasudeva, Mr. Aman Kapoor,
Advs. for D-1 (M. 8104614477)
Ms. Sanjana Saddy, Mr. Lavam
Tyagi, Mr. Sanyat Lodha and Ms.
Surbhi Arora, Advs. for D-3 (M.
9953590097)

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

ORDER

% **06.02.2024**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. Ld. Counsel for the Defendants has entered appearance in the matter.
Let the pleadings be completed as per the timeline prescribed in law.
3. The matter be listed for admission/denial before the Joint Registrar on
5th April, 2024.
4. Reply to the injunction application be filed within two weeks.
Rejoinder, if any, be filed within two weeks.
5. List for hearing on 26th April, 2024.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J.

FEBRUARY 06, 2024/mr/bh