



\$~25

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 865/2023 and I.A. 26049/2023**

RASHMI BAHRI Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Vishu Mittal and Ms. Bhawna
Nanda, Advocates (M:
9812832537).

versus

SUNIL SACHDEVA & ORS. Defendants

Through: Ms. Sanjana Saddy and Ms. Surbhi
Arora, Advocates (M: 8010875797).
Mr Anirudh Wadhwa, Mr Aditya
Mittal, and Mr Anirudh Agrawal,
Advocates for D-2 (M:
7304317954).

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

ORDER

% **26.04.2024**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. The present suit for partition has been filed by the Plaintiff-Rashmi Bahri, in respect of the properties mentioned in Schedule – 1 of the plaint documents. The Defendant No.2 supports the case of the Defendant No. 1, and the Defendant No.3 supports the case of Plaintiff.
3. No written statement on behalf of the Defendant No. 1 has been filed. However, the same is stated to be under objections and is not on record. Let the same be brought on record.
4. List before the Joint Registrar for completion of pleadings and admission/denial on 22nd May, 2024.
5. List before the Court on 22nd August, 2024.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J

APRIL 26, 2024/mr/dn