



\$~26

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 865/2023**

RASHMI BAHRI

.....Plaintiff

Through: **Ms. Bhawna Nanda, Adv. (Through VC)**

versus

SUNIL SACHDEVA & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: **Mr. Attin Shankar Rastogi, Mr. Adil Vasudeva, Advs. For D1**

Mr. Anirudh Wadhwa, Mr. Aditya Mittal, Mr. Anirudh Agrawal, Advs. For D2

Ms. Sanjana Saddy, Ms. Surbhi Arora, Advs. For D3

CORAM:

DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS) JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

%

25.07.2024

I.A. No. 30102/2024(Application by defendant no. 2 for condonation of delay in filing the written statement)

In view of the order Dated 27.05.2024, as the written statement of defendant no. 2 is already taken on record, captioned IA is **disposed of** being infructuous.

CS(OS) 865/2023

Replication is not yet filed.

Put up for completion of pleadings in accordance with law for 16.08.2024.

**DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JULY 25, 2024/sms

Click here to check corrigendum, if any