



\$~21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 865/2023 & I.A.37065/2024**

RASHMI BAHRI

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Neeraj Malhotra, Mr. Sachin Mittal, Mr. Nimish and Mr. Satyam Arora, Advocates

Versus

SUNIL SACHDEVA & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Manish Vashisht, Senior Advocate with Mr. Attin Shankar Rastogi, Mr. Vedansh Vashisht and Mr. Adil Vasudeva, Advocates for D-1

Mr. Anirudh Wadhwa, Mr. Aditya Mittal and Mr. Anirudh Agarwal, Advocates for D-2

Mr. Gautam Narayan, Ms. Sanjana Saddy, Ms. Asmita Singh and Ms. Shivani Mehta, Advocates for D-3

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER

%

22.08.2024

I.A. 26049/2023 (under Order XXXIX Rules 1 and 3 of CPC, 1908)

1. Learned counsel for the applicant/plaintiff states that he reasonably believes that defendant no. 1 has disposed of some of the suit properties after the institution of the suit.

2. In response, learned senior counsel for defendant no. 1 states on instructions that no suit property has been disposed of after the institution of



the suit. The said statement of defendant no. 1 is taken on record.

3. List on 06.11.2024 at 03:30 PM.

MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J

AUGUST 22, 2024/rhc/MG