



\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 865/2023**
RASHMI BAHRIPlaintiff

Through: Mr. Satyam Arora, Adv.

versus

SUNIL SACHDEVA & ORS.Defendants
Through: Mr. Attin Shankar Rastogi, Adv. for
D-1
Mr. Aditya Mittal, Adv. for D-2
Ms. Sanjana Saddy, Adv. for D-3

CORAM:

DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS) JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **18.07.2025**

I.A. 16851/2025 (filed by D-1 seeking condonation of delay in filing affidavit in furtherance of order dated 21.03.2025)

1. Learned counsel for defendant no. 2 accepted the notice and raised no objection to this application.
2. Learned counsel for plaintiff submitted that he is having no objection if this application is allowed subject to appropriate cost.
3. Hence, in view of the facts, the delay in filing the said affidavit is condoned, subject to cost of Rs. 1000/- to be deposited with DHCLSC.
4. The captioned I.A. stands allowed and **disposed of**.
5. The affidavit be taken on record accordingly.



CS(OS) 865/2023

6. At joint request, list the matter before the Hon'ble Court for further directions on the date already fixed i.e. 17.11.2025.

**DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JULY 18, 2025/tp