



\$~29

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 865/2023 with I.A. 26049/2023**

RASHMI BAHRI

.....Plaintiff

Through: **Mr. Manish Gandhi, Advocate.**

versus

SUNIL SACHDEVA & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: **Mr. Attin Shakar Rastogi, Advocate
for D-1.**

Mr. Siddhant Jain, Advocate for D-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER

%

17.11.2025

1. Counsel for the parties submit that mediation proceedings are underway between the parties.
2. At joint request, re-notify on 27th February, 2026.

AMIT BANSAL, J

NOVEMBER 17, 2025

Rzu