



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 865/2023 & I.A. 26049/2023**

RASHMI BAHRI

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr Tanmay Mehta, Mr Manish
Gandhi, Mr Suyash Pandey, Ms
Simran Yadav, Advocates

versus

SUNIL SACHDEVA & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Attin Shankar Rastogi, Ms.
Jigyasa Parashar, Ms. Himanshi,
Advs.
Mr. Aditya Mittal, Advocate for D-2
Mr. Gautam Narayan, Sr. Adv.; Ms.
Sanjana Saddy; Mr. Bhavya Bachani,
Advs for D-3
Mr. Nirmal Mishra, Ms. Naisargika,
Advs. for D-12 and 20

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER

27.02.2026

%

List on 27.04.2026 for framing of issues and further directions.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

FEBRUARY 27, 2026

hsk