



\$~29

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 865/2023 & I.A. 26049/2023**

RASHMI BAHRI

.....Plaintiff

Through:

versus

SUNIL SACHDEVA & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: Me Manish Vashisht Sr Adv, Mr
Attin Shankar Rastogi, Adv, Mr Adil
Vasudeva, Mr Vedansh Vashisht,
Adv for D-1
Mr. Aditya Mittal, Adv. for D-2
Ms. Sanjana Saddy and Mr. Bhavya
Bachani, Advocates for D-3

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER

%

27.04.2026

1. It is stated that an application under Order VII Rule 14 of the CPC has been filed on behalf of the Defendant. However, the same is not on record.
2. Learned Senior Counsel for the Defendant has handed over a copy of the proposed issues to the learned Counsel for the Plaintiff. Learned Counsel for the Plaintiff is directed to frame his proposed issues accordingly and supply the copy of the same to the Defendant.
3. List on 24.09.2026.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

APRIL 27, 2026

hsk